Stair case, then flat no 3C of the same building at same floor.  
East: Alley, then Jaiswal Building 

West: Flat No 3A of the same building at same floor. 

Details of the 
encumbrances known to 
the secured creditor. 

NIL 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

₹ 1,16,77,048.04 (Rupees One crore Sixteen Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand Forty Eight and 
paise Four only) as on 28.05.2021 with further interest, Cost Charges, Other 
miscellaneous expenses etc, less deposit/ recovery made after 29/05/2021 ,if 
any 

6 Deposit of earnest 
money 

1. EMD: ₹ 6,70,000.00 (Rupees Six Lacs Seventy Thousand Only) for 
Property ID-SBIN006209 
being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to the Bidder  Global 
EMD wallet. 

2. EMD: ₹ 2,90,000.00 (Rupees Two Lacs Ninety Thousand  Only) for 
Property ID-SBIN006128 
being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to the Bidder  Global 
EMD wallet. 

7 Reserve price of the 
movable secured assets: 

Bank account in which 
EMD to be remitted. 

Last Date and Time 
within which EMD to be 
remitted: 

1. RESERVE PRICE: ₹ 67,00,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lacs  Only) for 
Property ID-SBIN006209 

2.RESERVE PRICE: ₹ 29,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Nine Lacs Only) 
Property ID-SBIN006128 

EMD amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/ 
RTGS/ Internet Banking mode from website https://baanknet.com in 
bidders E-Wallet. NEFT/ RTGS/ Internet Banking transfer can be done from 
any 
Scheduled Commercial Bank.